

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 97 Friday 1 May 2015 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Melbourne City Link Act 1995

NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE AGREEMENT FOR THE EXHIBITION STREET EXTENSION

In accordance with section 15D of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the 'Exhibition Street Extension Fifteenth Amending Deed' ('the amending Agreement'), dated 30 April 2015, which varies the provisions of the Extension Agreement ratified by section 15C of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge during office hours at VicRoads Head Office, 60 Denmark Street, Kew 3101, until 31 July 2015 and after that date at the State Library of Victoria, 328 Swanston Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 1 May 2015

JOHN MERRITT Chief Executive, Roads Corporation

Melbourne City Link Act 1995

NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE CITY LINK AND EXTENSION PROJECTS INTEGRATION AND FACILITATION AGREEMENT

In accordance with section 15B of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the 'City Link and Extension Projects Integration and Facilitation Agreement Twenty-second Amending Deed' ('the amending Agreement'), dated 30 April 2015, which varies the provisions of the Integration and Facilitation Agreement ratified by section 15A of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge during office hours at VicRoads Head Office, 60 Denmark Street, Kew 3101, until 31 July 2015, and after that date at the State Library of Victoria, 328 Swanston Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 1 May 2015

JOHN MERRITT Chief Executive, Roads Corporation

Melbourne City Link Act 1995

NOTICE OF MAKING AND PUBLICATION OF AGREEMENT VARYING THE AGREEMENT FOR THE MELBOURNE CITY LINK

In accordance with section 15 of the **Melbourne City Link Act 1995**, notice is hereby given of the making and publication of the 'Melbourne City Link Thirty-third Amending Deed' ('the amending Agreement'), dated 30 April 2015, which varies the provisions of the Agreement ratified by section 14 of that Act.

The amending Agreement comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Government Gazette.

SPECIAL

2

The amending Agreement has been published and may be inspected free of charge during office hours at VicRoads Head Office, 60 Denmark Street, Kew 3101, until 31 July 2015 and after that date at the State Library of Victoria, 328 Swanston Street, Melbourne 3000.

Dated 1 May 2015

JOHN MERRITT Chief Executive, Roads Corporation This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2015

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
		DX 106 Melbourne	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	